



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CRA No. 2098 of 2024**

TOSHAN @ NACHU KOSALE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>28/07/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Rekhraj Baghel, counsel for the appellant.<br/>Mr. Pranjal Shukla, Panel Lawyer, for the State.<br/>List it in the month of October, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Rao               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |